Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
PRESET (FACTORY SHIPPED) VTRIPx
THRESHOLD LEVELS (x = 2, 3) TEMP RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
X9521V20I-A X9521VIA Optimized for 3.3V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9521V20I-B X9521VIB Optimized for 5V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9521V20IZ-A (Note) X9521VZIA Optimized for 3.3V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9521V20IZ-B (Note) X9521VZIB Optimized for 5V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
NC